# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C & K Market, Inc.		10/28/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J.S. Bank National Association	
Street Address:	111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 400	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97204	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2609720	RAY'S
Registration Number:	1934040	RAY'S FOOD PLACE
Registration Number:	3864247	C&K MARKET
Serial Number:	77968269	C&K MARKET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)778-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-778-5320
Email: almurray@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine
Address Line 1: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201-5630

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17787-222 RN 2609720

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Alfred Murray, Davis Wright Tremaine

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0001

15 00 260

CH \$115.

Signature:	/J. Alfred Murray/
Date:	11/04/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=C & K notice of security interest#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0002

#### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2010, (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by C & K Market, Inc., an Oregon corporation and C&K Express, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (the "<u>Borrowers</u>"), in favor of U.S. Bank National Association, as Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "<u>Agent</u>"), with an address of 111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 400, Portland, Oregon 97204, U.S.A., the undersigned Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications shown below to Agent for the benefit of Lenders:

### C & K MARKET, INC. SERVICE MARKS

U.S.	U.S. SERVICE MARKS				
No.	Mark	U.S. Service Mark Registration No.	Registration Date	Services	
1.	RAY'S	2,609,720	08/20/2002	Class 35: Retail grocery stores services.	
2.	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	1,934,040	11/07/1995	Class 42: Retail grocery stores services.	
3.	C&K Market	3,864,247	10/19/2010	Class 35: Retail grocery stores.	
No.	Mark	U.S. Service Mark Application No.	Filing Date	Services	
4.	C&K MARKET	77/968269	03/25/2010	Class 35: Retail grocery stores.	
5.	C&K MARKET INC.	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.	
6.	C&K HEALTHY CHOICES	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.	

7.	RAY'S FOOD PLACE	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
8.	RAY'S	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
9.	SHOP SMART	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
10.	C&K Market Inc.	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
11.	healthy <b>choices</b>	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
12.	FOOD PLACE	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
13.	Regia	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
14.	Ray's	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.
15.	Shop Smart	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Wholesale or retail grocery stores.

## C&K EXPRESS, LLC SERVICE MARKS

U.S. SERVICE MARKS				
No.	Mark	U.S. Service Mark Application No.	Filing Date	Services
16.	C&K EXPRESS	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Retail pharmacy services.
17.	R C&K EXPRESS	Pending	Pending	Class 35: Retail pharmacy services.

Borrowers and Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing service marks, service mark registrations, and service mark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

C & K MARKET, INC.

B

Douglas V. Midiffer, President and Chief Executive officer

C&K EXPRESS, LLC, by C & K Market, Inc.,

its manager

В

Douglas A Nidiffer Fresident and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Popert Alexander Vice President

**RECORDED: 11/04/2010**